



Ruhhy®

USER MANUAL

Ruhhy 24603 hanger with shelf

INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

Wieszak z półką Ruhhy 24603

BETRIEBSANLEITUNG

Ruhhy 24603 Kleiderbügel mit Regal

NÁVOD K OBSLUZE

Ruhhy 24603 věšák s policí

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

Ruhhy 24603 cintre avec étagère

INSTRUCCIONES DE OPERACION

Ruhhy 24603 percha con estante

ISTRUZIONI OPERATIVE

Ruhhy 24603 appendiabiti con ripiano

MANUAL DE UTILIZARE

Umeraş Ruhhy 24603 cu poliţă

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

Ruhhy 24603 fogas polccal

POUŽÍVATELSKÁ PRÍRUČKA

Ruhhy 24603 vešiak s poličkou

KASUTUSJUHEND

Riiuliga riidepuu Ruhhy 24603

VARTOTOJO VADOVAS

Ruhhy 24603 kabykla su lentyna

LIETOTĀJA ROKASGRĀMATA

Ruhhy 24603 pakaramais ar plauktu

ПОСІБНИК КОРИСТУВАЧА

Вішалка Ruhhy 24603 з полицею

РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Закачалка Ruhhy 24603 с рафт

KORISNIČKI PRIRUČNIK

Ruhhy 24603 vješalica s policom

ANVÄNDARMANUAL

Ruhhy 24603 hängare med hylla

ΕΓΧΕΙΡΙΔΙΟ ΧΡΗΣΤΗ

Ruhhy 24603 κρεμάστρα με ράφι

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

Ruhhy 24603 kapstok met plank

BRUGERVEJLEDNING

Ruhhy 24603 knagerække med hylde

MANUAL DO UTILIZADOR

Cabide com prateleira Ruhhy 24603

PRIROČNIK ZA UPORABO

Ruhhy 24603 obešalo za plašče s polico

KÄYTTÖOHJE

Ruhhy 24603 naulakko hyllyllä

M: 00024603 (Rubber magnet)

Manufacturer / Producent / Produzent / Výrobce / Producteur / Productor / Produttore / Producător / Termelő /
Producent / Tootja / Gamintojas / Ražotājs / Продавец / Прodуцент / Proizvođač / Producent / Παραγωγός / Producent
/ Producent / Produtor / Producent / Tuottaja

ISO TRADE Sp. z o. o.
Ul. Hangarowa 15
59-220 Legnica

WEEE-Reg.-Nr. - DE 12589110

00024603 M: Rubber magnet



EN

Ladies and Gentlemen, thank you for purchasing our product!
Before starting to use, please read the following instructions
for the correct use of the product. Please keep these instructions on
future and to follow its recommendations, as non-compliance may endanger life or health.

Important: KEEP FOR FUTURE REFERENCE!

- Please read it completely before use and follow all instructions in the manual.
- Do not use the product if any part is missing or damaged.
- Please keep this manual for future reference.

SPECIFICATION:

- Dimensions: 24.5*5*8,5cm
- Maximum hanger load: 3kg
- Black colour

CHARACTERISTIC:

A universal hanger that will work in any room in your house. You can successfully use it in the hall to hang keys or umbrellas, but also in the kitchen or bathroom. Additionally, the shelf at the top allows you to store other necessary things. The magnetic function allows you to attach the hanger to metal surfaces such as a blackboard or a refrigerator, which makes installation incredibly easy and hassle-free. It is also possible to attach the hanger to a wall or any other surface.

INCLUDED:

- Hanger
- Screws
- Expansion pins

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Mark where to drill holes on the wall.
 2. Drill two small holes in the wall.
 3. Insert the expansion plugs into the holes.
 4. Fasten the shelf using the screws included in the kit.
- In the case of mounting to metal surfaces, just place the hanger in the selected place.

SAFETY RULES:

- Installation should only be carried out by adults
- Make sure the hanger is mounted straight
- Do not exceed the maximum load
- Regularly check the technical condition of the hanger
- Distribute the weight evenly on the hanger

PL

Szanowni Państwo, dziękujemy za zakup naszego produktu!
Przed przystąpieniem do używania, prosimy zapoznać się z poniższą instrukcją
w celu prawidłowego użytkowania produktu. Prosimy o zachowanie niniejszej instrukcji na
przyszłość oraz o zastosowanie się do jej zaleceń, ponieważ jej nieprzestrzeganie może zagrażać życiu lub zdrowiu.

Ważne : ZACHOWAĆ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ !

- Proszę przeczytać w całości przed rozpoczęciem użytkowania i przestrzegać wszystkich wytycznych zawartych w instrukcji.
- Nie używać produktu jeżeli jakiegokolwiek części brakuje bądź jest uszkodzona.
- Proszę zachować instrukcję na przyszłość.

SPECYFIKACJA:

- Wymiary: 24,5*5*8,5cm
- Maksymalne obciążenie wieszaka: 3kg
- Kolor: czarny

CHARAKTERYSTYKA:

Uniwersalny wieszak, który sprawdzi się w każdym pomieszczeniu w Twoim domu. Z powodzeniem możesz go wykorzystać w przedpokoju do wieszania np. kluczy, parasoli, ale także w kuchni, czy łazience. Dodatkowo półka na górze pozwala na przechowywanie innych potrzebnych rzeczy. Funkcja magnetyczna daje możliwość zamocowania wieszaka do metalowych powierzchni takich jak tablica, czy lodówka, co sprawia, że montaż jest niesamowicie łatwy i bezproblemowy. Istnieje również możliwość przywiercenia wieszaka do ściany lub innej dowolnej powierzchni.

W ZESTAWIE:

- Wieszak
- Śrubki
- Kołki rozporowe

INSTRUKCJA MONTAŻU:

1. Zaznacz na ścianie miejsca wywiercenie otworów.
2. Wywierć dwa niewielkie otwory w ścianie.
3. Wsadź kołki rozporowe w otwory.
- 4 Przywierz półkę za pomocą śrub dołączonych w zestawie.

W przypadku montażu do powierzchni metalowych wystarczy, że przyłożysz wieszak w wybrane miejsce.

ZASADY BEZPIECZEŃSTWA:

- Montaż powinien być przeprowadzany wyłącznie przez osoby dorosłe
- Upewnij się, że wieszak jest zamontowany prosto
- Nie przekraczaj maksymalnego obciążenia
- Regularnie kontroluj stan techniczny wieszaka
- Równomiernie rozkładaj ciężar na wieszaku

DE

Sehr geehrte Damen und Herren, vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt entschieden haben!
Bevor Sie mit der Verwendung beginnen, lesen Sie bitte die folgenden Anweisungen
für die korrekte Verwendung des Produkts. Bitte halten Sie diese Anweisungen auf
Zukunft und seine Empfehlungen zu befolgen, da Nichteinhaltung Leben oder Gesundheit gefährden kann.

Wichtig: BEHALTEN SIE FÜR ZUKÜNFTIGE REFERENZEN!

- Bitte lesen Sie es vor Gebrauch vollständig durch und befolgen Sie alle Anweisungen im Handbuch.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn Teile fehlen oder beschädigt sind.
- Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

SPEZIFIKATION:

- Abmessungen: 24,5*5*8,5cm
- Maximale Kleiderbügellast: 3 kg
- Schwarze Farbe

CHARAKTERISTISCH:

Ein universeller Kleiderbügel, der in jedem Raum Ihres Hauses funktioniert. Sie können ihn erfolgreich im Flur zum Aufhängen von Schlüsseln oder Regenschirmen, aber auch in der Küche oder im Badezimmer einsetzen. Darüber hinaus bietet die Ablage oben die Möglichkeit, andere notwendige Dinge aufzubewahren. Dank der magnetischen Funktion können Sie den Kleiderbügel an Metalloberflächen wie einer Tafel oder einem Kühlschrank befestigen, was die Installation unglaublich einfach und problemlos macht. Es ist auch möglich, den Kleiderbügel an einer Wand oder einer anderen Oberfläche zu befestigen.

INBEGRIFFEN:

- Kleiderbügel
- Schrauben
- Erweiterungsstifte

INSTALLATIONSANLEITUNG:

1. Markieren Sie, wo Löcher in die Wand gebohrt werden sollen.
 2. Bohren Sie zwei kleine Löcher in die Wand.
 3. Stecken Sie die Spreizdübel in die Löcher.
 - 4 Befestigen Sie das Regal mit den im Kit enthaltenen Schrauben.
- Bei der Montage auf Metalloberflächen platzieren Sie den Aufhänger einfach an der gewünschten Stelle.

SICHERHEITSREGELN:

- Die Installation sollte nur von Erwachsenen durchgeführt werden
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Kleiderbügel gerade montiert ist
- Überschreiten Sie nicht die maximale Belastung
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig den technischen Zustand des Kleiderbügels
- Verteilen Sie das Gewicht gleichmäßig auf dem Kleiderbügel

CS

Dámy a pánové, děkujeme vám za zakoupení našeho produktu!
Před zahájením používání si přečtěte následující pokyny
pro správné použití produktu. Tyto pokyny si prosím ponechte
dodržovat její doporučení, protože nedodržení může ohrozit život nebo zdraví.

Důležité: UCHOVÁVEJTE BUDOUCNOST!

- Před použitím si jej prosím pečlivě přečtěte a postupujte podle pokynů v příručce.
- Nepoužívejte výrobek, pokud některá část chybí nebo je poškozena.
- Tuto příručku si prosím uschovejte pro budoucí použití.

SPECIFIKACE:

- Rozměry: 24,5*5*8,5cm
- Maximální nosnost závěsu: 3 kg
- Černá barva

CHARAKTERISTICKÝ:

Univerzální věšák, který bude fungovat v každé místnosti ve vašem domě. S úspěchem jej využijete v předsíni na pověšení klíčů či deštníků, ale také v kuchyni či koupelně. Police v horní části vám navíc umožní uložit další potřebné věci. Magnetická funkce umožňuje připevnit věšák na kovové povrchy jako je tabule nebo lednička, díky čemuž je instalace neuvěřitelně snadná a bezproblémová. Věšák je také možné připevnit na zeď nebo jakýkoli jiný povrch.

ZAHRNUTA:

- Věšák
- Šrouby
- Rozšiřovací kolíky

INSTRUKCE K INSTALACI:

1. Označte, kde na zdi vyvrtat otvory.
 2. Vyvrtejte do zdi dva malé otvory.
 3. Vložte rozšiřovací hmoždinky do otvorů.
 4. Připevněte polici pomocí šroubů, které jsou součástí sady.
- V případě montáže na kovové povrchy stačí věšák umístit na zvolené místo.

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ PRAVIDLA:

- Instalaci by měly provádět pouze dospělé osoby
- Ujistěte se, že je věšák namontován rovně
- Nepřekračujte maximální zatížení
- Pravidelně kontrolujte technický stav věšáku
- Rozložte váhu rovnoměrně na ramínko

FR

Mesdames et Messieurs, merci d'avoir acheté notre produit!
Avant d'utiliser, veuillez lire les instructions suivantes
pour une utilisation correcte du produit. Veuillez garder ces instructions sur
l'avenir et de suivre ses recommandations, car le non-respect peut mettre la vie ou la santé en danger.

Important: GARDER POUR L'AVENIR!

- Veuillez le lire complètement avant utilisation et suivez toutes les instructions du manuel.
- N'utilisez pas le produit si une pièce est manquante ou endommagée.
- S'il vous plaît garder ce manuel pour référence future.

SPÉCIFICATION:

- Dimensions : 24.5*5*8,5 cm
- Charge maximale du cintre : 3 kg
- Couleur noire

CARACTÉRISTIQUE:

Un cintre universel qui fonctionnera dans n'importe quelle pièce de votre maison. Vous pouvez l'utiliser avec succès dans le hall pour accrocher des clés ou des parapluies, mais aussi dans la cuisine ou la salle de bain. De plus, l'étagère en haut vous permet de ranger d'autres objets nécessaires. La fonction magnétique vous permet de fixer le cintre sur des surfaces métalliques telles qu'un tableau noir ou un réfrigérateur, ce qui rend l'installation incroyablement facile et sans tracas. Il est également possible de fixer le cintre à un mur ou toute autre surface.

INCLUS:

- Cintre
- Des vis
- Broches d'extension

INSTRUCTIONS D'INSTALLATION:

1. Marquez où percer des trous sur le mur.
 2. Percez deux petits trous dans le mur.
 3. Insérez les bouchons d'expansion dans les trous.
 - 4 Fixez l'étagère à l'aide des vis incluses dans le kit.
- En cas de montage sur des surfaces métalliques, placez simplement le support à l'endroit choisi.

LES RÈGLES DE SÉCURITÉ:

- L'installation ne doit être effectuée que par des adultes
- Assurez-vous que le cintre est monté droit
- Ne dépassez pas la charge maximale
- Vérifier régulièrement l'état technique du cintre
- Répartir le poids uniformément sur le cintre

ES

Señoras y señores, ¡gracias por adquirir nuestro producto!
Antes de usar, lea las siguientes instrucciones
para el correcto uso del producto. Mantenga estas instrucciones en
futuro y seguir sus recomendaciones, ya que su incumplimiento puede poner en peligro la vida o la salud.

Importante: ¡GUARDE PARA EL FUTURO!

- Léalo completamente antes de usarlo y siga todas las instrucciones del manual.
- No utilice el producto si alguna pieza falta o está dañada.
- Por favor conserve este manual para referencias futuras.

ESPECIFICACIÓN:

- Dimensiones: 24.5*5*8,5cm
- Carga máxima de suspensión: 3 kg
- De color negro

CARACTERÍSTICA:

Una percha universal que funcionará en cualquier habitación de tu casa. Podrás utilizarlo con éxito en el recibidor para colgar llaves o paraguas, pero también en la cocina o el baño. Además, el estante en la parte superior te permite guardar otras cosas necesarias. La función magnética le permite fijar el colgador a superficies metálicas como una pizarra o un frigorífico, lo que hace que la instalación sea increíblemente fácil y sin complicaciones. También es posible fijar el colgador a una pared o a cualquier otra superficie.

INCLUIDO:

- Percha
- Tornillos
- Pasadores de expansión

INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACIÓN:

1. Marque dónde perforar los agujeros en la pared.
2. Haz dos pequeños agujeros en la pared.
3. Inserte los tapones de expansión en los orificios.
- 4 Fije el estante con los tornillos incluidos en el kit.

En el caso de montaje sobre superficies metálicas, basta con colocar el colgador en el lugar seleccionado.

REGLAS DE SEGURIDAD:

- La instalación sólo debe ser realizada por adultos
- Asegúrese de que la percha esté montada recta
- No exceder la carga máxima
- Comprobar periódicamente el estado técnico del colgador.
- Distribuya el peso uniformemente en la percha.

IT

Signore e signori, grazie per aver acquistato il nostro prodotto!

Prima di iniziare a utilizzare, leggere le seguenti istruzioni per il corretto utilizzo del prodotto. Si prega di conservare queste istruzioni futuro e seguire le sue raccomandazioni, poiché il mancato rispetto può mettere in pericolo la vita o la salute.

Importante: MANTIENI PER IL FUTURO!

- Si prega di leggerlo completamente prima dell'uso e seguire tutte le istruzioni nel manuale.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto se qualche parte è mancante o danneggiata.
- Si prega di conservare questo manuale per riferimento futuro.

SPECIFICA:

- Dimensioni: 24.5*5*8,5cm
- Carico massimo sulla gruccia: 3 kg
- Colore nero

CARATTERISTICA:

Una gruccia universale che funzionerà in qualsiasi stanza della tua casa. Puoi utilizzarlo con successo nell'ingresso per appendere chiavi o ombrelli, ma anche in cucina o in bagno. Inoltre, il ripiano in alto ti consente di riporre altre cose necessarie. La funzione magnetica ti consente di fissare la gruccia a superfici metalliche come una lavagna o un frigorifero, rendendo l'installazione incredibilmente semplice e senza problemi. È anche possibile fissare la gruccia al muro o a qualsiasi altra superficie.

INCLUSO:

- Appendiabiti
- Viti
- Perni di espansione

ISTRUZIONI PER L'INSTALLAZIONE:

1. Segna dove praticare i fori sul muro.
2. Praticare due piccoli fori nel muro.
3. Inserire i tasselli ad espansione nei fori.
- 4 Fissare il ripiano utilizzando le viti incluse nel kit.

In caso di montaggio su superfici metalliche è sufficiente posizionare la staffa nel punto prescelto.

REGOLE DI SICUREZZA:

- L'installazione deve essere effettuata solo da adulti
- Assicurarsi che il gancio sia montato dritto
- Non superare il carico massimo
- Controllare regolarmente le condizioni tecniche della gruccia
- Distribuire uniformemente il peso sulla gruccia

RO

Doamnelor și domnilor, vă mulțumim că ați cumpărat produsul nostru!
Înainte de a începe utilizarea, vă rugăm să citiți următoarele instrucțiuni
pentru utilizarea corectă a produsului. Vă rugăm să păstrați aceste instrucțiuni
viitor și să urmați recomandările sale, deoarece nerespectarea poate pune în pericol viața sau sănătatea.

Important: PĂSTRAȚI PENTRU REFERINȚE VIITOARE!

- Vă rugăm să îl citiți complet înainte de utilizare și să urmați toate instrucțiunile din manual.
- Nu utilizați produsul dacă lipsește sau este deteriorat vreun element.
- Vă rugăm să păstrați acest manual pentru referințe viitoare.

SPECIFICAȚIE:

- Dimensiuni: 24.5*5*8,5cm
- Sarcina maxima pentru umerase: 3 kg
- Culoare neagra

CARACTERISTICĂ:

Un cuier universal care va funcționa în orice cameră din casa ta. Il poti folosi cu succes in hol pentru a atarna chei sau umbrele, dar si in bucatarie sau baie. În plus, raftul din partea de sus vă permite să depozitați și alte lucruri necesare. Funcția magnetică vă permite să atașați cuierul pe suprafețe metalice, cum ar fi o tablă sau un frigider, ceea ce face instalarea incredibil de ușoară și fără probleme. De asemenea, este posibil să atașați cuierul pe un perete sau pe orice altă suprafață.

INCLUS:

- Umeras
- Șuruburi
- Știfturi de expansiune

INSTRUCTIUNI DE INSTALARE:

1. Marcați unde să găuriți pe perete.
2. Faceți două găuri mici în perete.
3. Introduceți dopurile de expansiune în găuri.
- 4 Fixați raftul folosind șuruburile incluse în kit.

În cazul montării pe suprafețe metalice, trebuie doar să așezați cuierul în locul ales.

REGULI DE SIGURANȚĂ:

- Instalarea trebuie efectuată numai de către adulți
- Asigurați-vă că cuierul este montat drept
- Nu depășiți sarcina maximă
- Verificați regulat starea tehnică a cuierului
- Distribuți greutatea uniform pe cuier

HU

Hölgyeim és Uraim, köszönjük, hogy megvásárolták a termékünket!
A használat megkezdése előtt olvassa el az alábbi utasításokat
a termék helyes használatához. Kérjük, tartsa be ezeket az utasításokat
és a jövőbeni ajánlások betartása, mivel a be nem tartás életet vagy egészséget veszélyeztethet.

Fontos: A JÖVŐRE VONATKOZZ!

- Használat előtt olvassa el teljesen, és kövesse a kézikönyvben található összes utasítást.
- Ne használja a terméket, ha valamelyik része hiányzik vagy sérült.
- Kérjük, tartsa meg ezt a kézikönyvet későbbi felhasználás céljából.

LEÍRÁS:

- Méretek: 24.5*5*8,5cm
- Maximális függesztő terhelés: 3 kg
- Fekete szín

JELLEGZETES:

Egy univerzális fogas, amely a ház bármely helyiségében működik. Sikeresen használható az előszobában kulcsok vagy esernyők felakasztására, de akár a konyhában vagy a fürdőszobában is. Ezenkívül a felső polc lehetővé teszi egyéb szükséges dolgok tárolását. A mágneses funkció lehetővé teszi, hogy az akasztót fém felületekre, például táblára vagy hűtőszekrényre rögzítse, ami hihetetlenül egyszerűvé és problémamentessé teszi a felszerelést. Az akasztó falra vagy bármilyen más felületre is rögzíthető.

BELEÉRTVE:

- Akasztó
- Csavarok
- Bővítő csapok

TELEPÍTÉSI ÚTMUTATÓ:

1. Jelölje be a lyukakat a falon.
 2. Fúrjon két kis lyukat a falba.
 3. Helyezze be a tágulási dugót a lyukakba.
 - 4 Rögzítse a polcot a készletben található csavarokkal.
- Fém felületre történő rögzítés esetén csak helyezze az akasztót a kiválasztott helyre.

BIZTONSÁGI SZABÁLYOK:

- A telepítést csak felnőtt végezheti
- Győződjön meg arról, hogy az akasztó egyenesen van felszerelve
- Ne lépje túl a maximális terhelést
- Rendszeresen ellenőrizze az akasztó műszaki állapotát
- A súlyt egyenletesen oszlassa el az akasztón

SK

Dámy a páni, ďakujeme vám za zakúpenie nášho produktu!
Pred použitím si prečítajte nasledujúce pokyny
pre správne použitie produktu. Uchovajte si prosím tieto pokyny
a bude sa riadiť jeho odporúčaniami, pretože ich nedodržiavanie môže ohroziť život alebo zdravie.

Dôležité: UCHOVÁVAJTE BUDÚCNOSŤ!

- Pred použitím si ho prosím dôkladne prečítajte a postupujte podľa všetkých pokynov v príručke.
- Nepoužívajte výrobok, ak niektorá jeho časť chýba alebo je poškodená.
- Tento návod si uschovajte pre budúce použitie.

LEÍRÁS:

- Méretek: 24.5*5*8,5cm
- Maximális függesztő terhelés: 3 kg
- Fekete szín

JELLEGZETES:

Egy univerzális fogas, amely a ház bármely helyiségében működik. Sikeresen használható az előszobában kulcsok vagy esernyők felakasztására, de akár a konyhában vagy a fürdőszobában is. Ezenkívül a felső polc lehetővé teszi egyéb szükséges dolgok tárolását. A mágneses funkció lehetővé teszi, hogy az akasztót fém felületekre, például táblára vagy hűtőszekrényre rögzítse, ami hihetetlenül egyszerűvé és problémamentessé teszi a felszerelést. Az akasztó falra vagy bármilyen más felületre is rögzíthető.

BELEÉRTVE:

- Akasztó
- Csavarok
- Bővítő csapok

TELEPÍTÉSI ÚTMUTATÓ:

1. Jelölje be a lyukakat a falon.
 2. Fúrjon két kis lyukat a falba.
 3. Helyezze be a táglási dugót a lyukakba.
 - 4 Rögzítse a polcot a készletben található csavarokkal.
- Fém felületre történő rögzítés esetén csak helyezze az akasztót a kiválasztott helyre.

BIZTONSÁGI SZABÁLYOK:

- A telepítést csak felnőtt végezheti
- Győződjön meg arról, hogy az akasztó egyenesen van felszerelve
- Ne lépje túl a maximális terhelést
- Rendszeresen ellenőrizze az akasztó műszaki állapotát
- A súlyt egyenletesen oszlassa el az akasztón

ET

Daamid ja härrad, aitäh meie toote ostmise eest!
Enne kasutamist lugege palun järgmisi juhiseid
toote õige kasutamiseks. Hoidke neid juhiseid peal
ja järgida selle soovitusi, kuna mittevastavus võib ohustada elu või tervist.

Tähtis: hoidke tulevikuks!

- Palun lugege see enne kasutamist täielikult läbi ja järgige kõiki juhiseid.
- Ärge kasutage toodet, kui mõni osa puudub või on kahjustatud.
- Hoidke seda juhendit edaspidiseks kasutamiseks.

SPETSIFIKATSIOON:

- Mõõdud: 24.5*5*8,5cm
- Maksimaalne riidepuu koormus: 3kg
- Must värv

KARAKTERISTIK:

Universaalne riidepuu, mis töötab teie maja igas toas. Saate seda edukalt kasutada esikus võtmete või vihmavarjude riputamiseks, aga ka köögis või vannitoas. Lisaks võimaldab ülaosas olev riul hoida muid vajalikke asju. Magnetfunktsioon võimaldab kinnitada riidepuu metallpindadele nagu tahvel või külmkapp, mis teeb paigaldamise uskumatult lihtsaks ja probleemivabaks. Riidepuu on võimalik kinnitada ka seinale või muule pinnale.

KAASAS:

- Riidepuu
- Kruvid
- Laiendustihvtid

PAIGALDUSJUHISED:

1. Märkige seinale aukude puurimise koht.
 2. Puurige seinale kaks väikest auku.
 3. Sisestage laienduskorgid avadesse.
 - 4 Kinnitage riul komplekti kuuluvate kruvide abil.
- Metallpindadele paigaldamisel asetage riidepuu lihtsalt valitud kohta.

OHUTUSREEGLID:

- Paigaldamist tohivad teha ainult täiskasvanud
- Veenduge, et riidepuu on paigaldatud otse
- Ärge ületage maksimaalset koormust
- Kontrollige regulaarselt riidepuu tehnilist seisukorda
- Jaotage raskus riidepuule ühtlaselt

LT

Ponios ir ponai, ačiū, kad įsigijote mūsų produktą!
Prieš pradėdami naudoti, perskaitykite šias instrukcijas
už teisingą produkto naudojimą. Laikykite šias instrukcijas
laikytis jos rekomendacijų, nes nesilaikymas gali pakenkti gyvybei ar sveikatai.

Svarbu: SAUGOKITE ATEITIES!

- Prieš naudojimą perskaitykite jį ir vykdykite visas instrukcijas.
- Nenaudokite gaminio, jei trūksta ar yra pažeista kuri nors dalis.
- Prašome pasilikti šį vadovą, kad galėtumėte sužinoti ateityje.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- Matmenys: 24.5*5*8,5cm
- Maksimali pakabos apkrova: 3 kg
- Juoda spalva

CHARAKTERISTIKA:

Universali kabykla, kuri tiks bet kurioje jūsų namų patalpoje. Sėkmingai ją galite naudoti prieškambarėje pakabinti raktams ar skėčiams, bet ir virtuvėje ar vonioje. Be to, viršuje esančioje lentynoje galėsite susidėti kitus reikalingus daiktus. Magnetinė funkcija leidžia pritvirtinti pakabą prie metalinių paviršių, pavyzdžiui, lentos ar šaldytuvo, todėl montavimas yra neįtikėtinai lengvas ir be rūpesčių. Taip pat pakabą galima pritvirtinti prie sienos ar bet kokio kito paviršiaus.

ĮSKAITANT:

- Kabykla
- Varžtai
- Išsiplėtimo kaiščiai

MONTAVIMO INSTRUKCIJOS:

1. Pažymėkite, kur sienoje reikia gręžti skylutes.
 2. Išgręžkite dvi mažas skylutes sienoje.
 3. Įkiškite plėtimosi kaiščius į skyles.
 - 4 Pritvirtinkite lentyną varžtais, esančiais komplekte.
- Tvirtindami prie metalinių paviršių, tiesiog padėkite pakabą į pasirinktą vietą.

SAUGUMO TAISYKLĖS:

- Montuoti gali tik suaugusieji
- Įsitikinkite, kad pakaba pritvirtinta tiesiai
- Neviršykite maksimalios apkrovos
- Reguliariai tikrinkite pakabos techninę būklę
- Tolygiai paskirstykite svorį ant pakabos

LV

Dāmas un kungi, paldies, ka iegādājāties mūsu produktu!
Pirms sākat lietot, lūdzu, izlasiet šīs instrukcijas
par pareizu produkta lietošanu. Lūdzu, saglabāiet šos norādījumus
un ievērot tās ieteikumus, jo noteikumu neievērošana var apdraudēt dzīvību vai veselību.

Svarīgi: Ietaupiet nākotni!

- Pirms lietošanas izlasiet to un izpildiet visus norādījumus.
- Nelietojiet produktu, ja kādas daļas trūkst vai tā ir bojāta.
- Lūdzu, saglabāiet šo rokasgrāmatu turpmākai izmantošanai.

SPECIFIKĀCIJA:

- Izmēri: 24.5*5*8,5cm
- Maksimālā pakaramā slodze: 3kg
- Melna krāsa

RAKSTUROJUMS:

Universāls pakaramais, kas darbosies jebkurā jūsu mājas telpā. To var veiksmīgi izmantot priekšnamā, lai piekārtu atslēgas vai lietussargus, bet arī virtuvē vai vannas istabā. Turklāt plaukts augšpusē ļauj uzglabāt citas nepieciešamās lietas. Magnētiskā funkcija ļauj piestiprināt pakaramo pie metāla virsmām, piemēram, tāfeles vai ledusskapja, kas padara uzstādīšanu neticami vienkāršu un bez problēmām. Pakaramo ir iespējams piestiprināt arī pie sienas vai jebkuras citas virsmas.

IEKĻAUTS:

- Pakaramais
- Skrūves
- Izplešanās tapas

UZSTĀDĪŠANAS INSTRUKCIJAS:

1. Atzīmējiet, kur uz sienas urbt caurumus.
 2. Izurbiet divus mazus caurumus sienā.
 3. Ievietojiet izplešanās aizbāžņus caurumos.
 4. Piestipriniet plauktu, izmantojot komplektā iekļautās skrūves.
- Montāžas gadījumā pie metāla virsmām vienkārši novietojiet pakaramo izvēlētajā vietā.

DROŠĪBAS NOTEIKUMI:

- Uzstādīšanu drīkst veikt tikai pieaugušie
- Pārliedzinieties, vai pakaramais ir uzstādīts taisni
- Nepārsniedziet maksimālo slodzi
- Regulāri pārbaudiet pakaramā tehnisko stāvokli
- Vienmērīgi sadaliet svaru uz pakaramā

UK

Пані та панове, дякуємо за придбання нашого продукту!
Перед початком використання, будь ласка, прочитайте наступні інструкції
для правильного використання продукту. Будь ласка, дотримуйтесь цих інструкцій
і слідувати його рекомендаціям, оскільки недотримання може загрожувати життю чи здоров'ю.

Важливо: ТРИМАЙТЕ НА МАЙБУТНЄ!

- Будь ласка, прочитайте його повністю перед використанням і дотримуйтесь усіх вказівок у посібнику.
- Не використовуйте виріб, якщо якась деталь відсутня або пошкоджена.
- Зберігайте цей посібник для подальшого використання.

СПЕЦИФІКАЦІЯ:

- Розміри: 24.5*5*8,5см
- Максимальне навантаження на вішалку: 3 кг
- Чорний колір

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Універсальна вішалка, яка підійде в будь-яку кімнату вашого будинку. Ви можете успішно використовувати його в передпокої, щоб повісити ключі або парасольки, а також на кухні або у ванній кімнаті. Крім того, полиця вгорі дозволяє зберігати інші необхідні речі. Магнітна функція дозволяє прикріпити вішалку до металевих поверхонь, таких як дошка або холодильник, що робить установку неймовірно легкою та безпроблемною. Також вішалку можна прикріпити до стіни або будь-якої іншої поверхні.

ВКЛЮЧЕНО:

- Вішалка
- Гвинти
- Розширювальні шпильки

ІНСТРУКЦІЇ З ІНСТАЛЯЦІЇ:

1. Позначте місця для свердління отворів на стіні.
 2. Просвердліть два невеликих отвори в стіні.
 3. Вставте розширювальні дюбелі в отвори.
 - 4 Закріпіть полицю гвинтами, що входять до комплекту.
- У разі кріплення до металевих поверхонь, просто розмістіть підвіс у вибраному місці.

ПРАВИЛА БЕЗПЕКИ:

- Установку мають виконувати лише дорослі
- Переконайтеся, що вішалка встановлена прямо
- Не перевищуйте максимальне навантаження
- Регулярно перевіряйте технічний стан вішалки
- Рівномірно розподіліть вагу на вішалці

Дами и господа, благодарим ви, че закупихте нашия продукт!

Моля, прочетете следните инструкции преди употреба за правилно използване на продукта. Моля, дръжте това ръководство включено бъдеще и да спазва препоръките му, тъй като неспазването им може да представлява заплаха за живота или здравето.

Важно: ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ЗА БЪДЕЩИ СПРАВКИ!

- Моля, прочетете изцяло преди употреба и следвайте всички инструкции в ръководството.
- Не използвайте продукта, ако някоя част липсва или е повредена.
- Моля, запазете това ръководство за бъдещи справки.

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИЯ:

- Размери: 24.5*5*8,5см
- Максимално натоварване на закачалката: 3 кг
- Черен цвят

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКА:

Универсална закачалка, която ще работи във всяка стая във вашия дом. Можете успешно да го използвате в антрето за окачване на ключове или чадъри, но също така и в кухнята или банята. Освен това рафтът в горната част ви позволява да съхранявате други необходими неща. Магнитната функция ви позволява да прикрепите закачалката към метални повърхности като черна дъска или хладилник, което прави монтажа невероятно лесен и безпроблемен. Също така е възможно закачалката да се прикрепя към стена или друга повърхност.

ВКЛЮЧЕНО:

- Закачалка
- Винтове
- Разширителни щифтове

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА ИНСТАЛАЦИЯ:

1. Маркирайте къде да пробие дупки на стената.
 2. Пробийте две малки дупки в стената.
 3. Поставете разширителните тапи в отворите.
 - 4 Закрепете рафта с помощта на винтовете, включени в комплекта.
- В случай на монтаж към метални повърхности, просто поставете закачалката на избраното място.

ПРАВИЛА ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ:

- Инсталирането трябва да се извършва само от възрастни
- Уверете се, че закачалката е монтирана права
- Не превишавайте максималното натоварване
- Проверявайте редовно техническото състояние на закачалката
- Разпределете тежестта равномерно върху закачалката

HR

Dame i gospodo, zahvaljujemo vam što ste kupili naš proizvod!
Prije uporabe pročitajte sljedeće upute
za pravilnu upotrebu proizvoda. Molimo vas da zadržite ovaj priručnik
budućnost i pridržavati se njegovih preporuka, jer nepoštivanje istih može predstavljati prijetnju životu ili zdravlju.

Važno: SAČUVAJTE ZA BUDUĆU REFERENCU!

- Prije uporabe u potpunosti pročitajte i slijedite sve upute u priručniku.
- Ne koristite proizvod ako bilo koji dio nedostaje ili je oštećen.
- Molimo sačuvajte ovaj priručnik za buduću upotrebu.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- Dimenzije: 24.5*5*8,5cm
- Maksimalno opterećenje vješalice: 3 kg
- Crna boja

KARAKTERISTIKA:

Univerzalna vješalica koja će odgovarati svakoj prostoriji u vašem domu. Uspješno ga možete koristiti u predsoblju za vješanje ključeva ili suncobrana, ali i u kuhinji ili kupaonici. Osim toga, polica na vrhu omogućuje spremanje drugih potrebnih stvari. Magnetska funkcija omogućuje pričvršćivanje vješalice na metalne površine poput ploče ili hladnjaka, što instalaciju čini nevjerovatno jednostavnom i bez muke. Također je moguće pričvrstiti vješalicu na zid ili bilo koju drugu površinu.

UKLJUČENO:

- Vješalica
- Vijci
- Ekspanzijske igle

UPUTE ZA MONTAŽU:

1. Označite gdje želite izbušiti rupe na zidu.
 2. Izbušite dvije male rupe u zidu.
 3. Umetnite čepove za proširenje u rupe.
 4. Pričvrstite policu pomoću vijaka uključenih u komplet.
- U slučaju montaže na metalne površine, vješalicu samo postavite na odabrano mjesto.

SIGURNOSNA PRAVILA:

- Instalaciju smiju izvoditi samo odrasle osobe
- Provjerite je li vješalica postavljena ravno
- Nemojte prekoračiti maksimalno opterećenje
- Redovito provjeravajte tehničko stanje vješalice
- Ravnomjerno rasporedite težinu na vješalicu

SV

Mina damer och herrar, tack för att ni köpte vår produkt!
Läs följande instruktioner före användning
för korrekt användning av produkten. Behåll denna manual på
framtid och att följa dess rekommendationer, eftersom underlåtenhet att följa dem kan utgöra ett hot mot liv eller hälsa.

Viktigt: BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS!

- Läs igenom hela före användning och följ alla instruktioner i bruksanvisningen.
- Använd inte produkten om någon del saknas eller är skadad.
- Spara denna bruksanvisning för framtida referens.

SPECIFIKATION:

- Mått: 24,5*5*8,5cm
- Max hänglast: 3 kg
- Svart färg

KARAKTERISTISK:

En universell hängare som fungerar i alla rum i ditt hus. Du kan framgångsrikt använda den i hallen för att hänga nycklar eller paraplyer, men också i köket eller badrummet. Dessutom låter hyllan längst upp dig förvara andra nödvändiga saker. Den magnetiska funktionen gör att du kan fästa hängaren på metallytor som en svart tavla eller ett kylskåp, vilket gör installationen otroligt enkel och problemfri. Det är också möjligt att fästa hängaren på en vägg eller någon annan yta.

INGÅR:

- Hängare
- Skruvar
- Expansionsstift

INSTALLATIONS INSTRUKTIONER:

1. Markera var du ska borra hål på väggen.
 2. Borra två små hål i väggen.
 3. Sätt i expansionspluggarna i hålen.
 - 4 Fäst hyllan med skruvarna som ingår i satsen.
- Vid montering på metallytor är det bara att placera hängaren på vald plats.

SÄKERHETSREGLER:

- Installation bör endast utföras av vuxna
- Se till att hängaren är rakt monterad
- Överskrid inte den maximala belastningen
- Kontrollera regelbundet hängarens tekniska skick
- Fördela vikten jämnt på hängaren

EL

Κυρίες και κύριοι, σας ευχαριστούμε που αγοράσατε το προϊόν μας!
Διαβάστε τις παρακάτω οδηγίες πριν από τη χρήση
για τη σωστή χρήση του προϊόντος. Διατηρήστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο ενεργό
στο μέλλον και να συμμορφωθεί με τις συστάσεις της, διότι η μη συμμόρφωσή με αυτές μπορεί να αποτελέσει απειλή για τη
ζωή ή την υγεία.

Σημαντικό : ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ!

- Διαβάστε πλήρως πριν από τη χρήση και ακολουθήστε όλες τις οδηγίες στο εγχειρίδιο.
- Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν λείπει ή έχει καταστραφεί κάποιο εξάρτημα.
- Φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο για μελλοντική αναφορά.

ΠΡΟΣΔΙΟΡΙΣΜΟΣ:

- Διαστάσεις: 24.5*5*8,5εκ
- Μέγιστο φορτίο κρεμάστρας: 3 κιλά
- Μαύρο χρώμα

ΧΑΡΑΚΤΗΡΙΣΤΙΚΟ ΓΝΩΡΙΣΜΑ:

Μια γενική κρεμάστρα που θα λειτουργήσει σε οποιοδήποτε δωμάτιο του σπιτιού σας. Μπορείτε να το χρησιμοποιήσετε με επιτυχία στο χολ για να κρεμάσετε κλειδιά ή ομπρέλες, αλλά και στην κουζίνα ή στο μπάνιο. Επιπλέον, το ράφι στο επάνω μέρος σας επιτρέπει να αποθηκεύετε άλλα απαραίτητα πράγματα. Η μαγνητική λειτουργία σας επιτρέπει να στερεώνετε την κρεμάστρα σε μεταλλικές επιφάνειες όπως ένας μαυροπίνακας ή ένα ψυγείο, γεγονός που καθιστά την εγκατάσταση απίστευτα εύκολη και χωρίς προβλήματα. Είναι επίσης δυνατό να στερεώσετε την κρεμάστρα σε τοίχο ή οποιαδήποτε άλλη επιφάνεια.

ΠΕΡΙΛΑΜΒΑΝΕΤΑΙ:

- Κρεμάστρα
- Βίδες
- Πείροι επέκτασης

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗΣ:

1. Σημειώστε πού θα ανοίξετε τρύπες στον τοίχο.
 2. Ανοίξτε δύο μικρές τρύπες στον τοίχο.
 3. Τοποθετήστε τα πώματα διαστολής στις οπές.
 - 4 Στερεώστε το ράφι χρησιμοποιώντας τις βίδες που περιλαμβάνονται στο κιτ.
- Σε περίπτωση τοποθέτησης σε μεταλλικές επιφάνειες, απλώς τοποθετήστε την κρεμάστρα στην επιλεγμένη θέση.

ΚΑΝΟΝΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ:

- Η εγκατάσταση πρέπει να πραγματοποιείται μόνο από ενήλικες
- Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η κρεμάστρα είναι τοποθετημένη ευθεία
- Μην υπερβαίνετε το μέγιστο φορτίο
- Ελέγχετε τακτικά την τεχνική κατάσταση της κρεμάστρας
- Καταναίμετε το βάρος ομοιόμορφα στην κρεμάστρα

NL

Geachte heer/mevrouw, bedankt voor de aankoop van ons product!
Lees voor gebruik de onderstaande instructies
voor het juiste gebruik van het product. Bewaar deze handleiding ter referentie
toekomst en om de aanbevelingen ervan op te volgen, aangezien het niet naleven ervan een bedreiging kan vormen voor het
leven of de gezondheid.

Belangrijk: BEWAAR VOOR TOEKOMSTIG GEBRUIK!

- Lees dit voor gebruik volledig door en volg alle instructies in de handleiding.
- Gebruik het product niet als een onderdeel ontbreekt of beschadigd is.
- Bewaar deze instructies voor toekomstig gebruik.

SPECIFICATIE:

- Afmetingen: 24,5*5*8,5cm
- Maximale hangerbelasting: 3 kg
- Kleur: zwart

FUNCTIES:

Een universele hanger die in elke kamer van uw huis past. U kunt het met succes gebruiken in de hal om bijvoorbeeld sleutels of paraplu's op te hangen, maar ook in de keuken of badkamer. Bovendien kunt u op de plank bovenaan nog andere benodigdheden opbergen. Dankzij de magnetische functie kunt u de hanger bevestigen aan metalen oppervlakken, zoals een bord of koelkast. Hierdoor is de installatie zeer eenvoudig en probleemloos. Het is ook mogelijk om de hanger aan de muur of een ander oppervlak te schroeven.

INBEGREPEN:

- Hanger
- Schroeven
- Expansiebouten

INSTALLATIE-INSTRUCTIES:

1. Markeer de plaats van de boorgaten op de muur.
 2. Boor twee kleine gaatjes in de muur.
 3. Plaats de expansiebouten in de gaten.
 - 4 Bevestig de plank met de meegeleverde schroeven.
- Bij montage op metalen oppervlakken plaatst u de hanger eenvoudig op de gewenste locatie.

VEILIGHEIDSREGELS:

- De montage mag alleen door volwassenen worden uitgevoerd
- Zorg ervoor dat de hanger recht gemonteerd is
- Overschrijd de maximale belasting niet
- Controleer regelmatig de technische staat van de hanger
- Verdeel het gewicht gelijkmatig over de hanger

DA

**Kære hr/fru, tak fordi du har købt vores produkt!
Før brug, bedes du læse instruktionerne nedenfor
for korrekt brug af produktet. Gem venligst denne manual til reference
fremtid og følge dens anbefalinger, da manglende overholdelse kan udgøre en trussel mod liv eller helbred.**

Vigtigt: BEMÆRK TIL FREMTIDIG REFERENCE!

- Læs venligst grundigt før brug og følg alle instruktionerne i manualen.
- Brug ikke produktet, hvis en del mangler eller er beskadiget.
- Gem venligst disse instruktioner til fremtidig reference.

SPECIFIKATION:

- Mål: 24,5*5*8,5cm
- Maksimal bøjlebelastning: 3 kg
- Farve: sort

FUNKTIONER:

En universal bøjle, der vil fungere godt i ethvert rum i dit hjem. Du kan med succes bruge den i gangen til at hænge f.eks. nøgler eller paraplyer, men også i køkkenet eller badeværelset. Derudover giver hylden i toppen dig mulighed for at opbevare andre nødvendige genstande. Den magnetiske funktion giver dig mulighed for at fastgøre bøjlen til metaloverflader som bræt eller køleskab, hvilket gør monteringen utrolig nem og problemfri. Det er også muligt at skrue bøjlen fast på en væg eller en hvilken som helst anden overflade.

INKLUDERET:

- Bøjle
- Skruer
- Ekspansionsbolte

INSTALLATIONSVEJLEDNING:

1. Marker placeringen af borchullerne på væggen.
 2. Bor to små huller i væggen.
 3. Indsæt ekspansionsboltene i hullerne.
 - 4 Fastgør hylden med de medfølgende skruer.
- Når du monterer på metaloverflader, skal du blot placere bøjlen på det valgte sted.

SIKKERHEDSREGLER:

- Montering bør kun udføres af voksne
- Sørg for, at bøjlen er monteret lige
- Overskrid ikke den maksimale belastning
- Tjek jævnligt bøjlen tekniske tilstand
- Fordel vægten jævnt på bøjlen

PT

Estimado senhor/senhora, obrigado por ter adquirido o nosso produto!

Antes de utilizar, leia as instruções abaixo

para o uso adequado do produto. Guarde este manual para consulta

futuro e seguir as suas recomendações, pois o incumprimento pode representar uma ameaça para a vida ou para a saúde.

Importante: GUARDE PARA REFERÊNCIA FUTURA!

- Leia completamente antes de utilizar e siga todas as instruções contidas no manual.
- Não utilize o produto se alguma peça estiver em falta ou danificada.
- Guarde estas instruções para referência futura.

ESPECIFICAÇÃO:

- Dimensões: 24,5*5*8,5cm
- Carga máxima do cabide: 3kg
- Cor: preto

CARACTERÍSTICAS:

Um cabide universal que ficará bem em qualquer divisão da sua casa. Pode usá-lo com sucesso no corredor para pendurar, por exemplo, chaves ou guarda-chuvas, mas também na cozinha ou na casa de banho. Além disso, a prateleira na parte superior permite armazenar outros artigos necessários. A função magnética permite fixar o cabide a superfícies metálicas, como uma tábua ou um frigorífico, o que torna a instalação incrivelmente fácil e sem complicações. Também é possível aparafusar o cabide à parede ou a qualquer outra superfície.

INCLUÍDO:

- Cabide
- Parafusos
- Parafusos de expansão

INSTRUÇÕES DE INSTALAÇÃO:

- 1.º Marque os locais dos furos na parede.
- 2.º Faça dois pequenos furos na parede.
- 3.º Insira os parafusos de expansão nos furos.
- 4.º Fixe a prateleira utilizando os parafusos fornecidos.

Ao montar em superfícies metálicas, basta colocar o suporte no local selecionado.

REGRAS DE SEGURANÇA:

- A montagem só deve ser realizada por adultos
- Certifique-se de que o cabide está montado direito
- Não exceda a carga máxima
- Verifique regularmente o estado técnico do cabide
- Distribua o peso uniformemente no cabide

SL

Spoštovani, zahvaljujemo se vam za nakup našega izdelka!
Pred uporabo preberite spodnja navodila
za pravilno uporabo izdelka. Prosim, shranite ta priročnik za referenco
prihodnost in upoštevati njegova priporočila, saj lahko neupoštevanje ogrozi življenje ali zdravje.

Pomembno: HRANI ZA PRIHODNJE REFERENCE!

- Pred uporabo v celoti preberite in upoštevajte vsa navodila v priročniku.
- Izdelka ne uporabljajte, če kateri koli del manjka ali je poškodovan.
- Ta navodila shranite za poznejšo uporabo.

SPECIFIKACIJA:

- Dimenzije: 24,5*5*8,5 cm
- Največja obremenitev obešalnika: 3 kg
- Barva: črna

LASTNOSTI:

Univerzalni obešalnik, ki se bo odlično znašel v vsakem prostoru vašega doma. Uspešno ga lahko uporabite na hodniku za obešanje npr. ključev ali dežnikov, pa tudi v kuhinji ali kopalnici. Poleg tega polica na vrhu omogoča shranjevanje drugih potrebnih stvari. Magnetna funkcija omogoča pritrditev obešalnika na kovinske površine, kot je deska ali hladilnik, zaradi česar je namestitev neverjetno enostavna in brez težav. Obešalnik je možno tudi priviti na steno ali drugo površino.

VKLJUČENO:

- Obešalnik
- Vijaki
- Raztezni vijaki

NAVODILA ZA NAMESTITEV:

1. Označite mesta za vrtanje lukenj na steni.
 2. V steno izvrtajte dve majhni luknji.
 3. Raztezne vijake vstavite v luknje.
 - 4 Polico pritrdite s priloženimi vijaki.
- Pri montaži na kovinske površine obešalo preprosto postavite na izbrano mesto.

VARNOSTNA PRAVILA:

- Montažo lahko izvajajo samo odrasle osebe
- Prepričajte se, da je obešalnik nameščen ravno
- Ne prekoračite največje obremenitve
- Redno preverjajte tehnično stanje obešalnika
- Težo enakomerno porazdelite na obešalnik

FI

Arvoisa vastaanottaja, kiitos tuotteemme ostamisesta!

Lue alla olevat ohjeet ennen käyttöä

tuotteen oikeaa käyttöä varten. Säilytä tämä käyttöopas viitettä varten tulevaisuudessa ja noudattamaan sen suosituksia, sillä noudattamatta jättäminen voi aiheuttaa hengen tai terveyden uhan.

Tärkeää: SÄILYTÄ TULEVAT VARAT!

- Lue huolellisesti ennen käyttöä ja noudata kaikkia käyttöohjeessa olevia ohjeita.
- Älä käytä tuotetta, jos jokin osa puuttuu tai on vaurioitunut.
- Säilytä nämä ohjeet tulevaa tarvetta varten.

TEKNISET TIEDOT:

- Mitat: 24,5*5*8,5cm
- Ripustimen enimmäiskuorma: 3 kg
- Väri: musta

OMINAISUUDET:

Universaali ripustin, joka toimii hyvin missä tahansa kodin huoneessa. Voit käyttää sitä menestyksekkäästi käytävällä esimerkiksi avainten tai sateenvarjojen ripustamiseen, mutta myös keittiöön tai kylpyhuoneeseen. Lisäksi yläreunassa oleva hylly mahdollistaa muiden tarvittavien tavaroiden säilyttämisen. Magneettitoiminnon avulla voit kiinnittää ripustimen metallipintoihin, kuten lautaan tai jääkaappiin, mikä tekee asennuksesta uskomattoman helppoa ja vaivatonta. Ripustin on myös mahdollista ruuvata seinään tai mihin tahansa muuhun pintaan.

MUKANA:

- Ripustin
- Ruuvit
- Laajennuspultit

ASENNUSOHJEET:

1. Merkitse porausreikien paikat seinään.
 2. Poraa kaksi pientä reikää seinään.
 3. Työnnä laajennuspultit reikiin.
 - 4 Kiinnitä hylly mukana toimitetuilla ruuveilla.
- Kun kiinnität metallipintoihin, aseta ripustin vain valittuun paikkaan.

TURVALLISUUSOHJEET:

- Kokoamisen saavat suorittaa vain aikuiset
- Varmista, että ripustin on asennettu suoraan
- Älä ylitä enimmäiskuormitusta
- Tarkista säännöllisesti ripustimen tekninen kunto
- Jaa paino tasaisesti ripustimelle